

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WILDERNESS PARK/BELMONT STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO: DR00-913

CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION INC

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$279,037.50

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

DATE: 17-May-01

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	1	\$27,000.00	\$0.00
3	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
4	METERING DAM CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$0.00
5	METERING DAM GRADING	LS	1.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	1	\$79,000.00	\$0.00
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	0	\$0.00	(\$4,500.00)
7	GABIONS	CY	250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	250	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
8	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	1,575.00	\$9.50	\$14,962.50	1575	\$14,962.50	\$0.00
9	CLASS IV RIPRAP	CY	82.00	\$23.00	\$1,886.00	64.9	\$1,492.70	(\$393.30)
10	INLET RISER BOX	EA	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
11	TYPE B INLET	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
12	10' TYPE E INLET	EA	2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$0.00
13	18" RCP FLARED END	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$0.00
14	18" RCP STORM SEWER	LF	84.00	\$29.00	\$2,436.00	84	\$2,436.00	\$0.00
15	REMOVE AND RESET 30" RCP FLARED END	EA	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	1	\$220.00	\$0.00
16	30" RCP STORM SEWER	LF	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	16	\$800.00	\$0.00
17	36" RCP STORM SEWER	LF	592.00	\$77.00	\$45,584.00	592	\$45,584.00	\$0.00
18	36" RCP FLARED END	EA	1.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	1	\$775.00	\$0.00
19	36" X 36"X 18" RCP TEE	EA	1.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	1	\$580.00	\$0.00
20	36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE LONG RADIUS BENDS.	EA	7.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00	6	\$2,640.00	(\$440.00)

PW053001-03

21	12" CMP SLOTTED DRAIN	LF	40.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	40	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
22	LOWER 6" WATER MAIN	EA	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$900.00	(\$900.00)
23	LOWER 10" WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	1	\$1,550.00	\$0.00
24	ADJUST WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	0	\$0.00	(\$800.00)
25	4" SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	55.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	20	\$400.00	(\$700.00)
26	PIPELINE INSULATION	SF	500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	256	\$512.00	(\$488.00)
27	REMOVE 24" RCP	LF	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	50	\$500.00	(\$500.00)
28	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	2	\$700.00	\$0.00
29	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	109	\$163.50	(\$136.50)
30	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	165.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	173.6	\$694.40	\$34.40
31	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	120	\$240.00	\$0.00
32	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	42.00	\$6.00	\$252.00	11	\$66.00	(\$186.00)
33	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	62.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	66	\$528.00	\$32.00
34	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK	SF	200.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	70	\$245.00	(\$455.00)
35	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	165.00	\$14.00	\$2,310.00	173.6	\$2,430.40	\$120.40
36	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	SY	120.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	120	\$4,200.00	\$0.00
37	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TONS	150.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	54.84	\$767.76	(\$1,332.24)
38	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	42.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	20	\$600.00	(\$660.00)
39	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	62.00	\$38.00	\$2,356.00	66	\$2,508.00	\$152.00
40	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	12.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	5	\$350.00	(\$490.00)
41	SUGAR ROCK	TN	50.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	128.85	\$1,675.05	\$1,025.05
42	TYPE 1 MATERIAL BEDDING	TN	50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	27.07	\$378.98	(\$321.02)
43	HISTORIC WATER SYSTEM ABANDONMENT	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
44	SODDING	SY	1,100.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	1312	\$4,592.00	\$742.00
45	SEED, FERTILIZE, AND MULCH	AC	2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	2.2	\$3,300.00	(\$450.00)
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
47	WATERWAY POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	0.8	\$3,200.00	(\$800.00)
48	GRAVEL BASE UNDER RIPRAP	TONS	22.88	\$18.00	\$411.84	22.88	\$411.84	\$0.00
49	COLD MIX	L.S.	1.00	\$939.41	\$939.41	1	\$939.41	\$0.00
	END BID ITEMS							
	TOTAL				\$280,388.75		\$268,942.54	(\$11,446.21)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

\$279,037.50

CCO #1	\$1,351.25	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$11,446.21)
CCO #2			
CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$267,591.29
PRIOR TOTAL =	\$280,388.75	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$10,094.96)

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: _____ Days